Bethel

2021-22 Cost of Attendance Budget
College of Professional Studies

COLLEGE PHONE FAX EMAIL TEXT OR VOICE
Arts & Sciences........coeee. 731-352-6418.......... 731-352-6761.............. BUVerification@bethelu.edu..................... 731-439-9505
Professional Studies........... 844-415-2151 ......... 731-393-0392........... CPSVerifications@bethelu.edu
Undergraduate ONLINE ON-CAMPUS
Students « Associate Programs « Associate Programs
25 weeks/15 hours « Bachelors Programs « Bachelors Programs
« Certificate Programs
Tuition
- $373 per credit hour
Books (on-campus only)
- 9125 per course Prior to After Prior to After
8/1/2021 8/1/2021 8/1/2021 8/1/2021
Direct Costs
Tuition $373 pch $350 pch $373 pch $350 pch
Books S0 S0 $125/course $125/course
Fees S0 S0 S0 SO
Indirect Costs
Living Expenses $437week $437 $437 week $437 week
Miscellaneous Expenses | $50 week (pt+) $50 week (pt+)  $50 week (pt+) $50 week (pt+)
Transportation {0) S0 $S100 $S100
Internet Expenses $16 week $16 week $16 week $16 week
Direct Loan Fees S47 term S47 term S47 term S47 term
Total $18,217 $17,872 $21,342 $20,997
Graduate « Master of Business » Master of Science
Students Administration in Criminal Justice

Direct Costs
Tuition
Books
Fees

Indirect Costs
Living Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses
Transportation
Internet Expenses
Direct Loan Fees

Total

 Certificate Programs

24 weeks/ 9 hours

Tuition $613 per credit hour

Prior to
8/1/2021

$613 pch
$0
$0

S437week

$50 week (pt+)
$0

$S16 week

S47 term
$17,636

After
8/1/2021

$631 pch
$0
$0

S437

$50 week (pt+)
$0

$S16 week

S47 term
$17,798

» Certificate Programs

21 weeks/ 9 hours

Tuition $510 per credit hour

Prior to
8/1/2021

$510 pch
$0
$0

S437week

$50 week (pt+)
$0

$S16 week

S47 term
$15,200

After
8/1/2021

$525 pch
$0
$0

S437

$50 week (pt+)
$0

$S16 week

S47 term
$15,335



Bethel

COLLEGE PHONE FAX
Arts & Sciences.........ccoo.u..... 731-352-6418.......... 731-352-6761.............
Professional Studies........... 844-415-215] .......... 731-393-0392...........

EMAIL
BUVerification@bethelu.edu..................... 731-439-9505

2020-21 Cost of Attendance Budget
College of Professional Studies

TEXT OR VOICE

All expenses are rounded.

Living expenses:
« Food $122 per week
« Housing $315 week.
« Total living expenses $437 week

Dependent/independent: Based on
traditional $3660/30wk meal charge= $122 wk.

Housing/utilities is based on a median
average of rent/utilities in four cities in
TN. Median cost is $315 week/$1260 mo.
Calculations are multiplied by weeks in term.

Internet expense: $16 week

Included for all programs (F2F students are
required to submit assignments through
online Learning Management System
(VCAMP). Calculations are based on an
average of $65 per month/$16 week.

Miscellaneous expenses: $50 week

No personal expenses for less than %2 time per
regulations.

Estimated at $200 per month/S$50 wk.

Books are calculated for on campus students
at $125 per book/course.

Determination of Average Loan Fee (All Students)

Sum of Lender Fee Sub.......coovevecvececcr, $79,079
Sum of Lender Fee UNSub .......ccocovvvennrinnnnns $209,818
Sum of Lender Fee PpIUS .......cceeeeeeveeee, S49,736
Sum of Lender Fee Grad PIUs .......cccceceervennen. $130,350
All LENAET FEES v ssnsnes $468,983
Total students who took out a loan ................... 5,004

Average loan fee per student ...$94 year/$74 term

Transportation: $100 week

Calculated for on campus students at 40
miles x $.50 per mile x 5 days per week @ $100
wk. Transportation is calculated by number of
weeks in term.

LMS Fees will be calculated in COA for
students who receive staff waiver scholarship.

« Undergraduate - $199/3 credit hrs.
COE 4010/$76
« Ugrad Seminars/$66

Graduate courses - $249/3 credit hrs.
« Grad Seminars/$99

Loan Fees Average loan fee per student $94
year/$47 term

Average of all loan fees for all students. Di-
rect Sub, Unsub, Parent Plus and Grad Plus

all included. Same amount used for full time,
3/4 time, and 1/2 time because could possibly
have full loans for these statuses. No loan
fees added for less than %2 time because must
be at least 1/2 time for loan eligibility.



