

COLLEGE	PHONE	FAX	EMAIL	TEXT OR VOICE
Arts & Sciences	731-352-6418	731-352-6761	BUVerification@bethelu.edu	731-439-9505
Professional Studies	844-415-2151	731-393-0392	CPSVerifications@bethelu.edu	

Undergraduate Students 25 weeks/15 hours Tuition - \$373 per credit hour	ONLINE Associate Programs Bachelors Programs Certificate Programs		ON-CAMPUS • Associate Programs • Bachelors Programs	
Books (on-campus only) - \$125 per course	Prior to 8/1/2021	After 8/1/2021	Prior to 8/1/2021	After 8/1/2021
Direct Costs				
Tuition	\$373 pch	\$350 pch	\$373 pch	\$350 pch
Books	\$0	\$0	\$125/course	\$125/course
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Indirect Costs				
Living Expenses	\$437week	\$437	\$437 week	\$437 week
Miscellaneous Expenses	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)
Transportation	\$0	\$0	\$100	\$100
Internet Expenses	\$16 week	\$16 week	\$16 week	\$16 week
Direct Loan Fees	\$47 term	\$47 term	\$47 term	\$47 term
Total	\$18,217	\$17,872	\$21,342	\$20,997

Graduate Students	 Master of Business Administration Certificate Programs 24 weeks/ 9 hours Tuition \$613 per credit hour 		 Master of Science in Criminal Justice Certificate Programs 21 weeks/ 9 hours Tuition \$510 per credit hour 	
	Prior to 8/1/2021	After 8/1/2021	Prior to 8/1/2021	After 8/1/2021
Direct Costs				
Tuition	\$613 pch	\$631 pch	\$510 pch	\$525 pch
Books	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Indirect Costs				
Living Expenses	\$437week	\$437	\$437week	\$437
Miscellaneous Expenses	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)	\$50 week (pt+)
Transportation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Internet Expenses	\$16 week	\$16 week	\$16 week	\$16 week
Direct Loan Fees	\$47 term	\$47 term	\$47 term	\$47 term
Total	\$17,636	\$17,798	\$15,200	\$15,335



2020-21 Cost of Attendance Budget College of Professional Studies

COLLEGE	PHONE	FAX	EMAIL	TEXT OR VOICE
Arts & Sciences	731-352-6418	731-352-6761	BUVerification@bethelu.edu	731-439-9505
Professional Studies	844-415-2151	731-393-0392	CPSVerifications@bethelu.edu	

All expenses are rounded.

Living expenses:

- Food \$122 per week
- Housing \$315 week.
- Total living expenses \$437 week

Dependent/independent: Based on traditional \$3660/30wk meal charge= \$122 wk.

Housing/utilities is based on a median average of rent/utilities in four cities in TN. Median cost is \$315 week/\$1260 mo. Calculations are multiplied by weeks in term.

Internet expense: \$16 week

Included for all programs (F2F students are required to submit assignments through online Learning Management System (VCAMP). Calculations are based on an average of \$65 per month/\$16 week.

Miscellaneous expenses: \$50 week

No personal expenses for less than $\frac{1}{2}$ time per regulations.

Estimated at \$200 per month/\$50 wk.

Books are calculated for on campus students at \$125 per book/course.

Determination of Average Loan Fee (All Students)

Sum of Lender Fee Sub	\$79,079
Sum of Lender Fee Unsub	\$209,818
Sum of Lender Fee Pplus	\$49,736
Sum of Lender Fee Grad Plus	\$130,350
All Lender Fees	\$468,983
Total students who took out a loan	5,004
Average loan fee per student\$94 year	ar/\$74 term

Transportation: \$100 week

Calculated for on campus students at 40 miles x \$.50 per mile x 5 days per week @ \$100 wk. Transportation is calculated by number of weeks in term.

LMS Fees will be calculated in COA for students who receive staff waiver scholarship.

- Undergraduate \$199/3 credit hrs.
- COE 4010/\$76
- Ugrad Seminars/\$66
- Graduate courses \$249/3 credit hrs.
- Grad Seminars/\$99

Loan Fees Average loan fee per student \$94 year/\$47 term

Average of all loan fees for all students. Direct Sub, Unsub, Parent Plus and Grad Plus all included. Same amount used for full time, 3/4 time, and 1/2 time because could possibly have full loans for these statuses. No loan fees added for less than ½ time because must be at least 1/2 time for loan eligibility.